© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2009

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 35]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2009 Aavani 24, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Animal Husbandry Service .. 116

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Animal Husbandry Service.

[G.O. Ms. No. 78, Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries (AH7), 4th August 2009.]

No. SRO B-50/2009.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Animal Husbandry Service (Section 2 in Volume II of the Tamil Nadu Service Manual, 1969).

2. The amendment hereby made shall come into force on the 4th August 2009.

Amendment

In the said Special Rules, in rule 6, in the tabular columns, under the heading "Class II" in Column (3), against "Category 2 (Director, Institute of Veterinary Preventive Medicine, Ranipet)" in column (1) and the corresponding entry in column (2) thereof, and against "category-5 (Senior Research Officer, Institute of Veterinary Preventive Medicine, Ranipet)" in column (1) and the corresponding entry in column (2) thereof, for the entry "(a) Ph.D. in anyone of the subject of Microbiology, Dairy Microbiology, Bacteriology, Virology, Preventive Medicine, Bio-chemistry or Pathology or Animal Bio-Technology", the following entry shall be substituted, namely:—

"(a) Ph.D. in Microbiology or Dairy Microbiology or Bacteriology or Virology or Preventive Medicine or Bio-chemistry or pathology or Animal Bio Technology or Pharmacology."

C. MUTHUKUMARASWAMY, Secretary to Government.